
 

CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IMAGING TECHNOLOGY (C-DIT) 
Chitranjali Hills, Thiruvallam, Thiruvananthapuram-27 

Phone: 0471-2380910, 912          
 

No. C-DIT/10/INF-H-LAP/2023-24/T454                            Date:  03.10.2023 

 

LIMITED TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF LAPTOP ON HIRE 

 

Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of i5 Laptop on rental basis at C-

DIT, Thiruvananthapuram for one month. The envelopes containing the tender 

should bear the superscription “Tender for the supply of i5 Laptop on Hire” 

and should be addressed to The Registrar, Centre for Development of Imaging 

Technology (C-DIT). Tenderers may submit the tenders on their own papers by 

post/hand. Last date for receipt of tenders is 07.10.2023, 3.00 PM. The tenders 

will be opened at 3.30 PM on 07.10.2023 in C-DIT office in the presence of the 

tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. 

 

Thiruvananthapuram                         Sd/ 

03.10.2023          REGISTRAR 

 

Specification 

Required quantity - 12 No’s 

 

Sl No Parameters Specification 

1 Processor Intel core i5 or higher 

2 RAM 8 GB 

3 HDD 256 GB or above 

4 OS Windows 10/ Ubuntu 20 or above 

5 Other Accessories Bag, Power adaptor 

 

Terms & Conditions 
 

  1. There is no separate bid form provided for quoting the financial offers. The 

supplier shall submit the price offers in their own paper. 



2. The rate quoted by the bidder should include all taxes and supply at site. 

3. Supply shall arrange within 2 days on receipt of the firm order. 

4. Rates quoted by the bidder shall be valid for a period of six months from the 

date of opening of the tender. 

5. The rate quoted for the items shall be firm and no enhancement will be allowed 

under any circumstances.  

6. No advance payment will be made against the supply. 

7. The current requirement is for one month and this may be extended to one 

more month. 

8. If the bidder has any doubt on technical specifications, please contact Smt. 

Rajitha K S, HOD, Productization Mob No. 9895788226. 


